Lois Griffiths-Balaam

Role: AD / Script Supervisor

Mobile: 07548899185

Email: griffiths.lois@gmail.com

DBS Certificate Number: 001555163827
Full Clean UK Driving Licence with a car!

Screenskills: 3" AD Crash Course, Cardiff Feb 2017. Course Leaders, Sue Jefferies, Rhidian

Evans, Charlie Curran & Dominigue Wedge

Drama/Film:

Bury The Dogs Cosmosquare Script

(Short) Supervisor

Sherwood BBC Base Runner

The VAR Room  Chief for Paddy = Script
Power Supervisor

Smoking Smoking Script

Dolphins (Short) = Dolphins Ltd Supervisor

Top Boy (2™ Well Street for 3™ AD

Unit) Netflix

Brassic Series 3  Calamity Films Base Runner
for Sky

Falling For Black Camel Trainee Script

Figaro Pictures Supervisor

(Work Exp)

The Bay Series2 | ITV Floor Runner

Get Even CBBC Floor Runner
The Worst CBBC Floor Runner
Witch (Block 3)

Mister Mayfair 365 Flix Int Floor Runner
The Worst CBBC Floor Runner

Witch (Block 2)

04-06/07/22

27/09-
15/10/21
23/05/21-
16/06/21
08-09/05/21

12/05/21
08/09/20 -

18/03/21

21-23/01/20

02/12/19

27/08-
02/09/19
23-26/07/19

06/07/19
02-05/07/19

(&17/07/19
base runner)

Beth Rowland

Ben Williams

Nate
Campioni
Sean Lyons

Brady Hood

Robert Quinn
(B1)

George Kane
(B2)

Ben Lewin

Julia Ford

Andrew Gunn

Lindy
Heymann
Philippe
Martinez
Dermot Boyd

Alex Szygowski
(1* AD)

Tommy Banks
(1t AD)

Tracy
Chapman (1
AD) & Seth
Elkins (B2)
Dolina
McFarlane
(Script
Supervisor)
Tracy
Chapman (1
AD)

Rosalind
Howes (1%t AD)
Jonathan
Hunter (1% AD)
James Rumsey
(1t AD)

Nick Rae (1°
AD)



World on Fire

The Worst
Witch (Block 1)
Birthday Girl
(Short)

DEVs (Promo

Unit)

Free Rein

IP Man 4

IP Man 4

Cowboy Dave
(BAFTA Winner
Short)

Snatch

The Crossing
(Short)
4 o’ Clock Club

Habit (feature
film)

Raised By
Wolves

So Awkward

So Awkward

Cont. Below

Mammoth
Screen for BBC
CBBC

Unstoppable
Entertainment

Spitting Image
for FX Network

Lime Pictures
for Netflix
Dreams Salon
Hong Kong

Dreams Salon
Hong Kong

Cowboy Dave
Ltd

Sony Pictures
Television

Finite
Productions
BBC

Habit
Production Ltd

Big Talk for
Channel 4
Channel X for
CBBC
Channel X for
CBBC

Floor Runner
Floor Runner

3 AD

Floor Runner

Floor Runner

Floor
Runner (Inc.
3 AD step
up 26-
29/07)
Production
Assistant
(preprod)
Floor Runner

Floor Runner

Floor Runner
Floor Runner

Floor Runner

Floor Runner
Floor Runner

Floor Runner
(Work Exp.)

26-28/06/19

20-27/05/19

01-07/05/19

08-10/02/19

08-09/08/18
& 03/09/18
12/07-
29/07/18

18/06-
11/07/18

05-08/01/17

25/10/16

07-08/07/16
(inc nights)
23-28/06/16

15/05 -
01/06/16
(splits&nights)

26/10/15

14/09 -
23/10/15
24/08 -
04/09/15

Adam Smith

Dirk Campbell

Portia A
Buckley

Alex Garland

Angelo Abela

Wilson Yip

Wilson Yip

Colin O’'Toole

Lawrence

Gough

Jack King

Alex Jacob

Simeon
Halligan

lan Fitzgibbon

Jordan Hogg

lan B Curtis

David Gilchrist
(1t AD)
Jonathan
Hunter (1% AD)
Davy Hughes
(1t AD)

Kimberly
Barron
(Production
Manager)
Trevor Kaye
(1t AD)
Jamie
MacDermott
(1° AD)

Tara Llewellyn
(Production
Manager)
Bailey Marks
(1t AD)

Clare
Shepherd (1%
AD)

Malachy o’
Neil (1t AD)
Andy Stenning
(1t AD)
Jonathan
Eckersley (1
AD)

Lee Trevor
(1t AD)

Will Dutton
(1t AD)

Jake Rollins
(1 AD)



Commercial/Promo/Factual: | have been a part of over 50 commercials from

2017-2023. Variety listed below -

Production

Company

Duration

Director

MCFC X Puma

Predator

M&S Food

Jacamo

Cancer
Research

Yorkshire Tea

Therabody

Halifax

Sky

JustEat

Fabulosa

Curvissa A/W

The Face x

Beats

New Balance

PUMA MCFC
Kit Release

Erdinger
‘Jurgen
Weissber’

Revolution
Irresistible
Studios

Chief

IN

Chief

Hungryman

Sugarfree

Sugarfree

Unit 9

Blink

White Noise

White Noise

Ten Toes

ZAK

Falco

Film Liverpool

Floor Runner

Floor Runner

Script
Supervisor

Floor Runner

Script
Supervisor

Script
Supervisor
Floor Runner
Floor Runner
Production
Assistant
Floor Runner
3 AD
Production
Assistant
Floor Runner
Floor Runner

Floor Runner

Prod Assistant

08-09/02/23
19/01/23
11/07/22 &

20/08/22
01-02/08/22

25-26/07/22
28/04/22
21/02/22
28/11/21 -

04/12/21
26/07-

29/07/21
06/04/21
11-12/02/21
17-19/08/20
24/07/20
21-23/07/20

20-22/01/20

12-14/01/20

N/A

Chris Vickers

Marc Ingham

Nicolas Riley-
Betham

Ben Tonge

Dan Opsal

Warren
Kommers

Will Lovelace

Luke & Joe

Pedro Martin-
Callero

Matt
Woodruff

Carolyn
Corben

Olivia Rose

Oliver Ford
(DOP)

Ignasi Vargas

Hans
Steinbichler

Jack Suckling
(Producer)

Alex Candlin (1%
AD)

Georgina
Breimeyer
(Producer)

Eddie Leader (1°
AD)

Justin Travers
(1t AD)

Daniel Smith 1°
AD

Rob Hunter (1%
AD)

Sarah Jane

Jones (1%t AD)

Jane Murphy
(Producer)

Jack Robinson
(Producer)

Farida Knott
(Producer)

Sarah Jane
Jones (1%t AD)

Sarah Jane
Jones (Prod
Mgr)



MDL Beast OB Fast Lane TV Prod Assistant  12-23/12/19 Matthew Lou Gallagher
(Riyadh, KSA) Amos (Line Producer)
Standard Weekend for 3™ AD 21+26- Mike Fisher Alex Candlin (1%
Chartered ‘LFC  Media Monks 29/03/19 AD)
Kit’
Chevrolet with  Be The Fox for Floor Runner 16-17/10/18, Diana Ellis Hill  Megan Price
Manchester MOFILM 24-25/10/18, (Producer)
Utd 14/11/18, 05-
09/12/18
£1 House Topical for C4  Location 21-25/09/18, Johnny Perks Rita O’Halloran
(Documentary Runner/ Data = 27/09/18, 05- (Production
series) Wrangler 09/11/18, Manager)
13/11/18
Cadbury’s Riff Raff Floor Runner 29+30/08/18 Ben Liam Stevie Fylan
Roses ‘What do Jones (1°*AD)
you say?’
Adidas “The Sugarfree for Floor Runner 05-08/02/18 Manu Cossu John Lowe (1%
Answer” Iconoclast AD)
Nivea ‘Oooh’ Indy8 for FCB  Floor Runner 14-15/12/17 Edward JP Lebon (1°* AD)
Inferno Housen
TuNe-YaRdS LS Productions = Floor Runner 20/11/17 Tom Dominic
‘ABC123’ for Somesuch Hardiman Threlfall (1t AD)

(Music Promo)

Education:

Secondary School: Parrs Wood High School, Wilmslow Road, Didsbury, Manchester
Qualifications: 11 GCSEs including an ‘A’ in Mathematics, English Language and in each
Science

College: Parrs Wood Sixth Form College

Qualifications: AS Physics — D, A level Chemistry — D, A level Drama —C



