Lois Griffiths-Balaam

Role: AD / Script Supervisor **Mobile:** 07548899185

Email: griffiths.lois@gmail.com

DBS Certificate Number: 001555163827 **Full Clean UK Driving Licence with a car!**

<u>Screenskills: 3rd AD Crash Course, Cardiff Feb 2017. Course Leaders, Sue Jefferies, Rhidian</u>

Evans, Charlie Curran & Dominique Wedge

Drama/Film:

Production	Company	Role	Duration	Director	HOD
Bury The Dogs (Short)	Cosmosquare	Script Supervisor	04-06/07/22	Beth Rowland	-
Sherwood	BBC	Base Runner	27/09- 15/10/21	Ben Williams	Alex Szygowski (1 st AD)
The VAR Room	Chief for Paddy Power	Script Supervisor	23/05/21- 16/06/21	Nate Campioni	-
Smoking Dolphins (Short)	Smoking Dolphins Ltd	Script Supervisor	08-09/05/21	Sean Lyons	-
Top Boy (2 nd Unit)	Well Street for Netflix	3 rd AD	12/05/21	Brady Hood	Tommy Banks (1 st AD)
Brassic Series 3	Calamity Films for Sky	Base Runner	08/09/20 – 18/03/21	Robert Quinn (B1) George Kane (B2)	Tracy Chapman (1 st AD) & Seth Elkins (B2)
Falling For Figaro	Black Camel Pictures	Trainee Script Supervisor (Work Exp)	21-23/01/20	Ben Lewin	Dolina McFarlane (Script Supervisor)
The Bay Series 2	ITV	Floor Runner	02/12/19	Julia Ford	Tracy Chapman (1 st AD)
Get Even	CBBC	Floor Runner	27/08- 02/09/19	Andrew Gunn	Rosalind Howes (1 st AD)
The Worst Witch (Block 3)	CBBC	Floor Runner	23-26/07/19	Lindy Heymann	Jonathan Hunter (1 st AD)
Mister Mayfair	365 Flix Int	Floor Runner	06/07/19	Philippe Martinez	James Rumsey (1 st AD)
The Worst Witch (Block 2)	CBBC	Floor Runner	02-05/07/19 (&17/07/19 base runner)	Dermot Boyd	Nick Rae (1 st AD)

World on Fire	Mammoth	Floor Runner	26-28/06/19	Adam Smith	David Gilchrist
World off file	Screen for BBC	rioor Ruillei	20-28/00/13	Adam Simin	(1 st AD)
The Worst	CBBC	Floor Runner	20-27/05/19	Dirk Campbell	Jonathan
Witch (Block 1)	0550	Tioo Rame	20 27, 00, 10	2 ii k campacii	Hunter (1 st AD)
Birthday Girl	Unstoppable	3 rd AD	01-07/05/19	Portia A	Davy Hughes
(Short)	Entertainment		0 - 0 - 7 - 7 - 7	Buckley	(1 st AD)
,				,	,
DEVs (Promo	Spitting Image	Floor Runner	08-10/02/19	Alex Garland	Kimberly
Unit)	for FX Network				Barron
					(Production
					Manager)
Free Rein	Lime Pictures	Floor Runner	08-09/08/18	Angelo Abela	Trevor Kaye
	for Netflix		& 03/09/18		(1 st AD)
IP Man 4	Dreams Salon	Floor	12/07-	Wilson Yip	Jamie
	Hong Kong	Runner (Inc.	29/07/18		MacDermott
		3 rd AD step			(1 st AD)
		up 26-			
IP Man 4	Dunganas Calan	29/07)	10/00	M/ilaan Min	Taga Hayyallyn
IP Ivian 4	Dreams Salon	Production	18/06-	Wilson Yip	Tara Llewellyn
	Hong Kong	Assistant (preprod)	11/07/18		(Production Manager)
Cowboy Dave	Cowboy Dave	Floor Runner	05-08/01/17	Colin O'Toole	Bailey Marks
(BAFTA Winner	Ltd	11001 Rumer	03 00/01/17	Comi o Toole	(1 st AD)
Short)	203				(2 /(3)
Snatch	Sony Pictures	Floor Runner	25/10/16	Lawrence	Clare
	Television			Gough	Shepherd (1st
					AD)
The Crossing	Finite	Floor Runner	07-08/07/16	Jack King	Malachy O'
(Short)	Productions		(inc nights)		Neil (1 st AD)
4 o' Clock Club	BBC	Floor Runner	23-28/06/16	Alex Jacob	Andy Stenning
					(1 st AD)
Habit (feature	Habit	Floor Runner	15/05 –	Simeon	Jonathan
film)	Production Ltd		01/06/16	Halligan	Eckersley (1st
			(splits&nights)		AD)
Raised By	Big Talk for	Floor Runner	26/10/15	Ian Fitzgibbon	Lee Trevor
Wolves	Channel 4				(1 st AD)
So Awkward	Channel X for	Floor Runner	14/09 -	Jordan Hogg	Will Dutton
_	CBBC		23/10/15		(1 st AD)
So Awkward	Channel X for	Floor Runner	24/08 -	Ian B Curtis	Jake Rollins
	CBBC	(Work Exp.)	04/09/15		(1 st AD)

Cont. Below

<u>Commercial/Promo/Factual:</u> I have been a part of over 50 commercials from 2017-2023. Variety listed below -

Production	Company	Role	Duration	Director	HOD
MCFC X Puma	Revolution	Floor Runner	08-09/02/23	N/A	Jack Suckling (Producer)
Predator	Irresistible Studios	Floor Runner	19/01/23	Chris Vickers	Alex Candlin (1st AD)
M&S Food	Chief	Script Supervisor	11/07/22 & 20/08/22	Marc Ingham	-
Jacamo	JN	Floor Runner	01-02/08/22	Nicolas Riley- Betham	Georgina Breimeyer (Producer)
Cancer Research	Chief	Script Supervisor	25-26/07/22	Ben Tonge	-
Yorkshire Tea	Hungryman	Script Supervisor	28/04/22	Dan Opsal	-
Therabody	Sugarfree	Floor Runner	21/02/22	Warren Kommers	Eddie Leader (1 st AD)
Halifax	Sugarfree	Floor Runner	28/11/21 - 04/12/21	Will Lovelace	Justin Travers (1 st AD)
Sky	Unit 9	Production Assistant	26/07- 29/07/21	Luke & Joe	Daniel Smith 1 st AD
JustEat	Blink	Floor Runner	06/04/21	Pedro Martin- Callero	Rob Hunter (1 st AD)
Fabulosa	White Noise	3 rd AD	11-12/02/21	Matt Woodruff	Sarah Jane Jones (1 st AD)
Curvissa A/W	White Noise	Production Assistant	17-19/08/20	Carolyn Corben	Jane Murphy (Producer)
The Face x Beats	Ten Toes	Floor Runner	24/07/20	Olivia Rose	Jack Robinson (Producer)
New Balance	ZAK	Floor Runner	21-23/07/20	Oliver Ford (DOP)	Farida Knott (Producer)
PUMA MCFC Kit Release	Falco	Floor Runner	20-22/01/20	Ignasi Vargas	Sarah Jane Jones (1 st AD)
Erdinger 'Jurgen Weissber'	Film Liverpool	Prod Assistant	12-14/01/20	Hans Steinbichler	Sarah Jane Jones (Prod Mgr)

MDL Beast OB (Riyadh, KSA)	Fast Lane TV	Prod Assistant	12-23/12/19	Matthew Amos	Lou Gallagher (Line Producer)
Standard Chartered 'LFC Kit'	Weekend for Media Monks	3 rd AD	21+26- 29/03/19	Mike Fisher	Alex Candlin (1 st AD)
Chevrolet with Manchester Utd	Be The Fox for MOFILM	Floor Runner	16-17/10/18, 24-25/10/18, 14/11/18, 05- 09/12/18	Diana Ellis Hill	Megan Price (Producer)
£1 House (Documentary series)	Topical for C4	Location Runner/ Data Wrangler	21-25/09/18, 27/09/18, 05- 09/11/18, 13/11/18	Johnny Perks	Rita O'Halloran (Production Manager)
Cadbury's Roses 'What do you say?'	Riff Raff	Floor Runner	29+30/08/18	Ben Liam Jones	Stevie Fylan (1 st AD)
Adidas "The Answer"	Sugarfree for Iconoclast	Floor Runner	05-08/02/18	Manu Cossu	John Lowe (1 st AD)
Nivea 'Oooh'	Indy8 for FCB Inferno	Floor Runner	14-15/12/17	Edward Housen	JP Lebon (1 st AD)
TuNe-YaRdS 'ABC123' (Music Promo)	LS Productions for Somesuch	Floor Runner	20/11/17	Tom Hardiman	Dominic Threlfall (1 st AD)

Education:

Secondary School: Parrs Wood High School, Wilmslow Road, Didsbury, Manchester **Qualifications:** 11 GCSEs including an 'A' in Mathematics, English Language and in each

Science

College: Parrs Wood Sixth Form College

Qualifications: AS Physics – D, A level Chemistry – D, A level Drama – C